

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3024

Page 1, line 2, replace "for cryptocurrency" with "and regulating other entities engaged in virtual currency business activities"

Page 1, line 4, replace "also known as" with "including"

Page 1, line 4, remove "such as Bitcoin,"

Page 1, line 6, remove "cryptocurrency"

Page 1, line 6, after "businesses" insert "engaged in virtual currency activities"

Page 1, line 8, replace "overly restrictive" with "insufficient"

Page 1, line 9, replace "cryptocurrency" with "virtual currency business activities"

Page 1, line 12, replace "cryptocurrencies" with "virtual currency business activities"

Page 1, line 12, after the semicolon insert "and

WHEREAS, financial technologies, virtual currency, and virtual currency business activities can provide important applications and services in business sectors, such as energy and agriculture;"

Page 1, line 16, replace "for cryptocurrency" with "and regulating other entities engaged in virtual currency business activities"

Re-number accordingly